OP \$40.00 1351015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allbritton Communications Company		10/20/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sinclair Television of Capital District, Inc.	
Street Address:	10706 Beaver Dam Road	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1351015	WJLA-TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4107522046

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4439272112

Email: mnsofor@tandllaw.com
Correspondent Name: Munachi O. Nsofor
Address Line 1: 100 Light Street

Address Line 2: suite 1100

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Munachi O. Nsofor
SIGNATURE:	/mon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change - ACC to Sinclair Television of Capital District, Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change - ACC to Sinclair Television of Capital District, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900325385 REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0413



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALLBRITTON COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALLBRITTON COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY" TO "SINCLAIR TELEVISION OF CAPITAL DISTRICT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0801626 8100

141315381

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1796675

DATE: 10-21-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0414 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:44 AM 10/21/2014 FILED 11:12 AM 10/21/2014 PRV 141315381 - 0801626 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of

Allbritton Communications Company

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "_______ First ______ " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Sinclair Television of Capital District, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, said corporation has	caused this certificate to be
signed this 20th	day of October	, 20 <u>14</u> .
	1	4.
	By: Van Hay	Tiroli
	· 	zed Officer
	Title: Vice President - T.	ax
	Name: Paul Nesterovsky	
	Print or	Туре

DE011 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 005521 FRAME: 0415